SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT
OF MARCH 19, 2008

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into thi@l_@!’day of g:)z [l? , , 2010,
and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT dated March 19, 2008 for
design of intersection improvements at the Fort Bend Parkway and State Highway 6.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:

The Scope of Services is amended to include the additional services described in
Attachment A-1, which is made part of this Supplemental Agreement.

In Paragraph 2.a, the following is added after the end of the last sentence in the
paragraph:

“Compensation for performance of the Services defined in Attachment A-1 will
be based on the billing rates defined in Attachment B-1. The total compensation
shall not exceed $12,880.50 for this work except by separate agreement in
accordance with the provisions of this agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the
date first set forth above.

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD
AUTHORITY, a local government
Texas corporation

ames D. Condrey
Chairman, Board of Directors

By

Charles Rencher
Secretary, Board of Directors

Carter & Burgess, Inc.
ENGINEER

N. :
T.a:ne /ﬁ’l‘)l;n 'P %&
itle:
,'-2-;34.3[&; \Iogg\ JM




ATTACHMENT A-1

SCOPE OF SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

The engineering and construction services to be performed by the Engineer are those services
which are necessary to reconstruct Ramp A and Ramp B of the Fort Bend Parkway (Parkway) at
Lake Olympia Parkway. Engineering and construction services will include, but are not limited
to the general type and classifications listed in the following:

DESIGN PHASE SERVICES

A. Miscellaneous Roadway Design (Function Code 163)

1.

Prepare the Project Manual.

BID AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES

A. Bid and Construction Management Support

1.

2.

Prepare the notice to Bidders and advertise the project in a local newspaper.
Attend pre-bid meeting.

Provide pre-bid support in the by maintaining the bidders list and providing an
adequate number of copies of bidding documents.

Conduct the bid opening.

Tabulate bids and recommend the award of the contract.

Attend pre-construction meeting.

Review shop drawings as needed in accordance with accepted standards of
professional practice. The review shall be sufficient detail to assure that the
materials furnished are of proper size and strength and conforms to the

construction plans and specifications.

Attend site visits as needed for consultation on construction issues.



05°088'Z1 $ VIOl ONVHD
00°0.5 $ vio18ns
00°001 $ afieajitu olny
00°051 $ =vaezs ®9 saleAlep ssasdxgy
00°02¢ $ 1500 @ pejiig JUBWBSIIOADY
S1SOD 1D3MiIag
05°01€°2) $ oovoez $ - $100v6L'L $ - 05°288'v $]006.ec ¢
6 [AX 0 9z 0 [44 14 SIVLOL
002.$ 00°LLLS 0069% 00'eTLS 00'622$ 00'0.2% siey
00t 00 00'¢ 00t 00¢ 00'¢ woud pue Jaidiinw pesyreAg
00vZs 00'6e$ 00€Z$ 00'Lv$ 00'6.$ 00°06% Aejeg
00°41S°LL $ €8 A 0 8t 0 1 74 41 sviolans
000LL'Y $ ¥e 8 0 9l 0 9 4 mainey Bumesq doys ‘g
0002 $ € 0 0 0 0 4 ! Bunesy uoyonysucd-ald “/
009.8 $ 8 v 0 Z 0 2 0 uollepuUBLLILIodaY pue suoyenge] pig siedeld 'g
00066 $ 14 0 0 0 0 rA 4 Buiuado piIg '
0002. $ o] oL 0 0 0 0 0 Hoddng pig-eid ‘v
00066 $ v 0 0 0 0 4 4 Bunsep pig-eid ‘¢
00'8eL $ 9 4 0 0 0 4 0 ysiiang % JuswasipeApy atedeld 2
00°29¢'¢ $ |43 9 0 0 0 g £ uojeisiuilpy J0BIU0Y *}
(16£ "0’4) SADIAYIS ISYHJ NOLLONULSNOD ANV 180ddNSs Qig 'V,
SIVINMIS ISVHd NOILONYLSNOD GNY aig
05'66. $ 0’6 0'0 0’0 0’8 00 S0 §'0 sSIvi0l1dans
05'66. ¢ o086 0 0 8 0 g0 g0 [enuely yo8fo.d asedaid ')
(€91 "0’4) NOLLVVdINd NV1d 'V
SADIANIS ASVYHC NOISTA TVYNOLLIGAVY
SHNOH SHNOH SHNOH SHNOH SHNOH SYNOH
S1S0D SHUNOH HO3L (LI3) ¥IIANIONI| HIINIONT HIADOVYNYIN J0.L034Ia NOILJIYIS3A ANV MSVYL
v.LO1l IViOL | IvONITO aqav YoINIS 'S3Q LSSV 103roxd 103rodd Hs | 1o3roud
ASVL AYOM HOVI SHIOHNVIN Q3 LYWILSS
NOLSNOH - SSADUNG 7 HILNVD
SADIAMIS TYNOLLIGAY

ALRIOHINY QVOY T10L ALNNOD aN38 LMO0:
FLVINILS3 334 ONIRNIANIONT




ATTACHMENT "B-1"

Billing Rate Schedule
Job Description Billing Rate
PROJECT DIRECTOR $270.00
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER $225.00
PROJECT ENGINEER $123.00
ENGINEER IN TRAINING $69.00
SENIOR TECHNICIAN $117.00
CLERICAL $72.00
SR. INSPECTOR $108.00
DIRECT EXPENSES
ITEM UNIT
AtIRS
MILEAGE Allowance MILE
XEROX COPIES $0.15 EACH
DELIVERIES (Fedex/Courier) At Cost EACH

B-1






